HANER, ROSS & SPORSEEN, INC.

ENGINEERS CONSULTANTS SURVEYORS
15 S.E. 82ND DR. REGISTERED ENGINEERS
GLADSTONE, OREGON 97027
657-1384
mESTITD
July 6, 1994 SRR wJ
JUL - B 1994
WATCR 005 ot 25 DEPT,

SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Oragcn Water Resocurces Departuwment
158 12th Street, N.E.

Salem, OR 97310-0210

Re: Your File SWR-405
Mr. Knauer:

In response to your inquiry, the fields are now sprinkled. This
is accomplished by conveying the water along a ditch (the ditch
shown in the Map of Beneficial Use) to a point where temporary
impoundments are employed to provide submergence for the suction
of a portable pump. The pump feeds hand-set 3-inch diameter
sprinkler lines.

In regards your second inquiry, successors in interest to the
buyer named in the Dedman to USA warranty deed, the Oregon Fish &
Wildlife Department, operate a fish hatchery that uses waters
from the spring. A spring house has been constructed that en-
closes the point of diversion. The waters are conveyed from the
spring house, through several structures and piping arrangements
used by the fish hatchery, to the ditch mentioned above.

& SPORSEEN, INC.

P.E.

cc: Delores Frenz

o INDUSTRIAL WASTE TREATMENT ® MUNICIPAL UTILITIES e HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENTS o ROADS & RAILWAYS
® INDUSTRIAL SITE DEVELOPMENT ® IRRIGATION & WATER CONTROL ® PORT & HARBOR DEVELOPMENTS ® REPORTS & VALUATIONS



APPENDIX "A" Rage 1

e o A e e~ gt oo

A ———
e s o - —

WARRANTY DEED,
—_—

T4IS INDEXTURE WITHESSETH, That Edwin P. Dedman and Nabel
Y. Dedman his wife and Sarah E, Dedman a w1dow for and 1n
cons1deration of Four Thousand ($4000 OO) Dollars to them péid
nave targained and sold, and by these presents do bargaln, sell
ard convey unto the UNTTED STATES OF AMERICA the following
sescribed real,estéte, situated in Clackamas Counfy, Stat& of
cregom, to-wit:-

A part of tne Dénation Land Cleim of Isom Cranfield and wife,
»atilda L. Cranfield, being Claim No. 49. in Township 2. South of
Range 2, East of the Willamette Meridian, in Clackamas County, v
Crezon, descrived as follows:w- .

ﬁeglnnlng at an iron pipe in the West line of that certain
tract of land known on the record§ of Clackamas County, Oregon, as
-~CLACKAKAS RIVEZRSIDE- which pipe is 1636.48 feet West and 1903, 28
veet South of the North East corner of Section 16, in said Twp, and

_\

nge, running thence West 485, feet to an iron pipe; thence South

b

LEV Fast 344, feet to an iron pipe; thence South 51 East 604,.3
feet %0 an ircn pipe; thence South 0 45! Tast 235, feei to thé
ri:;at beni of ths Clackamas River at low water mark;‘%hence with the
v2anders of said river up stream, North 37° £2! East 32,94 feet
t.enze Nprth O 45' ¥est 32,1 feet to the place of beginning,
containing &.14 acres of 1and.@\lso the rignt to use as a road the
following~B:.irrnin, at a gac pipe [or the centzr of a 20, foot

Road, which paint is 2012.28 feet South and 2081,48 fe=t Test of

the ortn Cest ccrnar of said Section 16, in said Township and PRange,
and running thance Souih 89° West 493,91 feed¥ to a gas pipe driven
in tks cround st 2 point 10, fe:t Easterly and at right cngles to

éss2rly side line of the Oragson and Celifornia Neilroad right
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of way; thence South 24? 30! West along the Easterly side of éaid
r1ght of way, 150,71 feet to a gas pipe, thence North 80’ Weat

,82 63 foet to a gas pipe drlven on the Westérly Elde 01 seld

right’ of way; thence South 48° 50' Weat 367.73 . feet to a gas pipe;
n°noe North 51° West 417, 20 feet te‘a gas pipe drfven in the center

A40° -_'West ef the
-Testerly corncr of Fdwin P. Dedman‘s iand 'nff" ' f '}

. linq\of the County Road whiuh point is 10 feet S.

AB a further cons1d-ration for tnisfconveyance it is h=zrsby

ereratood and agreed that the grantee ébove named representatives
and aasigns snall return the water frbr tne spring on tne above.
describeu premises, after the same has been utilized for oeneral
or specisl purposes by the said grantae, to its,natural channel
over the land of the grantor above ﬂamed; and. that whatever water
ray be brought upon the above described premises, from the river -
or otherwvise, shell be refurﬁed.t6 the rivervinvéuch manner as to
cause no danage to the lands of the grantors above named or their
assigrnB or rerresentatives, and that the sald grantors and assigns
crall have the right ahd priv11ege to use any and all water being
¢ returned to ihec river over or ‘through tne premices oY grehtors
for irrigation or other purposes upon said premises,

TOAHAVE ARD TO HOLD the seid premises with their appurtenances
unto the sald UNITED STATES OF ANFRICA, its cuccessors and ass 1gns
rorever, and we the ezid Edwin P. Dednan and kabel V, Deonan, his wii
end Sarsh E, Dednan, a widow, do herepy covenant, to and with the
La?d United States of Amcrica, successors and assigns, that we are
she owners in fee simple of said premises, that they are fres from
all incumbrances, and that we will Warrant :nd Defend ths sane from

all lawiul clairs whatsoever,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands ¢nd seals this
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/Z—//day of December, A, D, 1810,

Signed, sealed and delivered 6211201¢< C Q&]La¢i¢¢4a4uc/ IAKEAL)

in the presence of

ﬁh/&;—/é /4 XOWM/ @\EL
SEAL)

4 /77 A 772@%21/ |

State of Oregun % ‘
: S8
. County of Clackamas

On this 4zﬁgaay ot December, A, D. 1910, personally came
before me, & Notary Public, in and for said County and State, the
vithin named Edwin P, Dedman and Mabel V, Dedman, his wife, and
Sarah E; Dedman;,a single woman, to me perscnally known to be fne'
icdentical persons described in nd who executed ths foregoin
co:véyance and acknowledg ed fo me that they executed the same freely

~
(98

d voluntarily for the uses ard purposes therein named,

Vitness my Lhand and official seal affixedthis the day a«rd year

777%777/3/AM

Notary Publlb for Cregon,

is this certificate above written,




HANER, ROSS & SPORSEEN, INC.

ENGINEERS CONSULTANTS SURVEYORS

15 S.E. 82ND DR. REGISTERED ENGINEERS

GLADSTONE, OREGON 97027 OREGON ® WASHINGTON ¢ IDAHO,

657-1384 ALASKA ® MONTANA o ks
TO: Oregon Water Resources Department TRANSMITTAL NOTICE

3850 Portland Road, N.E.

Salem, OR 97310 DATE: December 30, 1992

663

RE: PROJECT NO:

Pre 1909 Vested Water Right Claim

TRANSMITTED HEREWITH:

NO. OF COPIES DATED TITLE

Original - Surface Water Registration Statement
" 12/30/92 |Drawing entitled: Surface Water Registration
Statement Map of Beneficial Use

Copy - Legal Description

Check in amount of $30.00

REMARKS: FOR APPROVAL

FOR REVIEW
FOK INFORMATION

FOR QUOTATION

PER YOUR REQUEST

RETURN ONE SET BY:

I Y

cc: Delores Frenz Greenman, CWRE

TRANSMITTAL




SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAPM NAME, i #2C  unaDIUDICATED AREA ? € DD
RECETPT #_ 15 M7 s w r numBer _ HOS

CHECK ENCLOSURES _ DWF PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY OWF
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER E{W ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
¢~ source and trib

M/ Al diversion point location

:,ﬁ’ﬂﬂ,,ﬂ-“’ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) FLrvo e 2

¢~ place of use

7 scale

<~ township, range, section
¢~ north arrow

~ CWRE stamp

¢~ disclaimer

<~ date survey was performed

_ ¢ P.O.B. of survey
7% dimensions and capacity of diversion system— Q” P o ;ﬁQDZ
z «— "beneficial use" type title o '

___44/‘Qeaﬁ?nent-quallty" paper

— /1o
WATER RIGHT RECORS/CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSINSWRACHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
July 8, 1994 DEPARTMENT

J.H. Greenman

c/o Haner Ross Sporseen Inc
15 SE 82nd Dr

Gladstone OR 97027

RE: SWR-405

Dear Mr Greenman,
This will acknowledge the receipt of information to support the pre-1909 vested water right
claim in the name of DELORES FRENZ. I have added the information to the file. Thank you

for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

erely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\AASWR-0405.002

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO

May 11, 1994
TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS
FROM: DON KNAUER

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it’s time
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources
Department. There’s talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents.

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale.

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed

without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go
unresolved.

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number 1s 1-800-624-3199.

iwpShswriclaimanticwrememo. 94
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Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 15, 1993

J.H. Greenman

c/o Haner Ross Sporseen Inc
15 SE 82nd Dr

Gladstone OR 97027

RE: File# SWR-405

DEAR MR GREENMAN,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am not returning the map you prepared for Delores E. Frenz. You will find the item which
requires completion or correction shown below which you can clarify in a letter or report. I
have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." Is this field flood
irrigated?

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any

existing diversion systems.” What is at the diversion point and
what delivers water to the field for irrigation?

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




You must return the information before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the
information to the WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected.
Please mark all correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\AASWR-0405.00M
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WATER

March 29, 1993 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

DELORES E FRENZ
17316 SE EVELYN
CLACKAMAS OR 97015

Dear DELORES FRENZ,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
DELORES E FRENZ has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $30.00
have been received. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-405.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

i ﬁw@

Dwight French
" Adjudication Section

Enclosure

C:\WPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0405.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




STATE OF OREGON
WATER*=SOURCES DEP

RECEIPT # 9574 2

SALEM, OR 97310

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

)75 ]

378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

ARTMENT

.30 PORTLAND ROAD NE

APPLICATION
PERMIT
TRANSFER

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS

831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.850  PARKING FEES Name/month
OTHER: (IGENTIFY)

"~ |REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

CASH ACCT.

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACC

MISCELLANEOQUS:

VOUCHER #

840.001  COPY FEES

850.200  RESEARCH FEES

880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) -

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) —
WATER RIGHTS: RECORD FEE |

842.001 SURFACE WATER 842.002 $

842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004 $

842.005  TRANSFER ga2006 (S |
WELL CONSTRUCTION LICENSE FEE

842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842,023 s

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842.019 d
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT gaz.oes - 8

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE '

842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD # |

MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
~ ]45-00-0. LOTTERY PROCEEDS B
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS $ ]
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
B42.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) |
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) [:

HYDRO APPLICATION

L B S P |

i SN
o S B L

RECEIPT # 95742 oaten: J4 . X/ .

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal,

Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal




